

BREDE PARISH COUNCIL

Email: clerk@brede-pc.gov.uk Telephone: 07540 562345 The Hurst Netherfield Hill Battle TN33 0LA

Councillors are summoned to a meeting of **Brede Parish Council Recreation Ground Committee** on **Monday 9th December 2024 at 10am** in Trinity Methodist Church Hall at which business as laid out in the agenda will be discussed subject to the standing orders of the Council.

(Members: Cllr J Allison, S Hampson, M Griffiths and R Oliver.)

Tracy Dixon.

Clerk and Responsible Finance Officer Brede Parish Council Published 3rd December 2024.

AGENDA

1. Public Question Time

Public question time will last up to 15 minutes. Each speaker is limited to 2 minutes. The business of the meeting will start immediately after public question time.

2. Apologies for Absence

- **a)** Disclosure of Interests To receive any disclosure of interest by a Councillor or Officer of personal interests in matters on the Agenda, the nature of any interest and whether the member regards the interest as prejudicial under the terms of the Code of Conduct.
 - **b) Dispensation Requests. –** To receive any requests for dispensation declared under the disclosure of interests.
- 4. Minutes

Recreation Ground Committee Minutes from 22nd July 2024. 120/2024 - 128/2024 **Rdcommendation: To approve and sign the minutes as listed above**

Tree reports To review the tree reports as requested by Full Council.

Recommendation: To consider tree works required to recommend to Full Council

- **6. Update on funding applications.** Update on current project progress. **Recommendation: To note the report from the clerk..**
- 7. Items for noting or including on future agendas.

Items for the next Recreation Ground Committee agenda to be submitted to the Parish Clerk seven working days before Parish Council meeting. Clerk has final say if to be included in next agenda.

8. Date of next Recreation Ground Meeting.

Parish Clerk: Mrs Tracy Dixon, The Hurst, Netherfield Hill, Battle, East Sussex, TN33 0LA Telephone: 07540 562345 Email: clerk@brede-pc.gov.uk